OP \$40.00 77263927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Rescinding of assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EasyZone Acquisition Corp		09/22/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	easyDNS Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	219 Dufferin St.	
Internal Address:	304A	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6K3J1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77263927	EASY DNS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2317140200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 231-714-0100

Email: john@revisionlegal.com

Correspondent Name: John Di Giacomo **Address Line 1:** 148 E. Front St.

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49684

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John Di Giacomo
Address Line 1: 148 E. Front St.

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49684

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Di Giacomo, Attorney of record
SIGNATURE:	/JAD/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014 TRADEMARK
	INAULWANN

900301739 REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0285

Total Attachments: 2

source=9-22-14 USPTO Ltr#page1.tif

source=9-22-14 USPTO Ltr#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0286



United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Assignment Division 600 Dulany St. Alexandria, VA 22314

Date: September 22, 2014

Subject: EASY DNS mark, Serial No. 77263927

Dear Sir or Madam:

On September 9, 2014, an assignment was filed with the USPTO Trademark Assignment Division assigning the EASY DNS mark, Serial No. 77263927 from EasyDNS Technologies, Inc., a Canadian entity, to EasyZone Acquisition Corp, a Canadian entity. We represent both parties. The assignment agreement attached to the September 9, 2014 assignment referenced another mark, ZONEEDIT (Serial No. 78105767). Thus, by mistake, the ZONEEDIT assignment was filed in association with the EASY DNS mark and the EASY DNS mark was inaccurately assigned from EasyDNS Technologies, Inc. to EasyZone Acquisition Corp.

On that same day, Registrant's attorney of record filed a preliminary amendment with the USPTO rescinding this assignment. On September 20, 2014, the examining attorney assigned to the EASY DNS mark issued an office action requesting clarification of the chain of title associated with the EASY DNS mark. On September 22, 2014, Registrant's attorney of record was instructed in a telephone conversation with the examining attorney to file a document rescinding the assignment with the Trademark Assignment Division, file a response to the office action, and file a corrective amendment associated with the mark.

This letter serves as Applicant's formal request to rescind the assignment filed in association with the EASY DNS mark. The registrant of the EASY DNS mark should read, "EasyDNS Technologies, Inc. CORPORATION CANADA 304A –



219 Dufferin St. Toronto CANADA M6K3J1" as it did prior to September 9, 2014.

Please contact me directly should you have any questions concerning this request.

Sincerely,

John Di Giacomo, Attorney of Record.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 09/22/2014